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WHERE TO CATCH THE HUSKERS

_HOST SCHOOL Meet - Big 12 vs. Mountain West Conference Challege HOST SCHOOL Meet - NWU Invitational
University of Nebraska Nebraska Wesleyan
Where - Devaney Center Indoor Track University Where - Devaney Center Indoor Track

Date - Saturday, Jan. 24

Tickets - $1 (Pepsi Pack the House)
Time - 1:30 p.m.

Scoring - Per Squad Team Scoring
Live Results - Huskers.com

Full schedule of events on page 4

Date - Saturday, Jan. 24
Time - 5:30 p.m.

Scoring - No Team Scoring
Live Results - Huskers.com

Full schedule of events on page 4

*Huskers Team with K-State and Mizzou to Battle Mountain West Conference

For the third straight year the No. 15 Husker men and No. 24 Husker women will host the Big 12 vs. Mountain West
Conference Challenge meet at the Devaney Center Indoor Track. This year’'s showdown will feature the Big 12 squad
of Nebraska, Kansas State and Missouri against the Mountain West trio of Air Force, Colorado State and Wyoming.
The previous two meets between the two conferences have been almost identical, with the Big 12 winning both, 223-
144 in 2007 and 224-145 in 2008.

Each school will be able to enter a maximum of two athletes in each event, creating a six-athlete team for each
conference. Only the top two athletes from each conference are able to score in the individual events, with the scoring
as follows: 1st - 5 points, 2nd - 3 points, 3rd - 2 points, 4th - 1 points. In the relays, only two teams will earn points. The
top team from one conference will earn 5 points and the top team from the other conference will earn 3 points.

The meet is scheduled to start at 1:30 p.m. on Saturday, Jan. 24, with the women’s weight throw staring the meet.
The women'’s long jump, high jump and pole vault will all start soon after at 1:45 p.m. The running events are
scheduled to begin at 2 p.m., with the women’s 5,000-meter run.

Fans will also be treated to $1 admission and $1 Pepsi products, as Saturday will be a Pepsi Pack the House event.

Tickets can be purchased online at Huskers.com, by calling 1-800-8BIGRED, in person at the Nebraska Athletic Ticket
Office or at the door. Live results will be provided at Huskers.com.

Following the Conference Challenge, Nebraska Wesleyan University will host the NWU Invitational the Devaney Center
Indoor Track. Fans who paid to get into the Conference Challenge will not have to buy another ticket. All teams in the
Conference Challenge will be competing, along with Nebraska Wesleyan and Northwest Missouri State.

*Scouting the Conference Challenge
- Kansas State (Men - No. 18 / Women - NR)
2009 NCAA Qualifiers

Sr. - Loren Groves: Women’s Weight Throw - 68-6 1/2 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - No. 1 | Big 12 Ranking - No. 1

Sr. - Scott Sellers: Men’s High Jump - 7-2 1/4 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - No. 1 | Big 12 Ranking - No. 1

So. - Michael Healey: Men’s High jump - 7-0 1/4 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - Tied for No. 8 | Big 12 Ranking - No. 3

- Missouri (Men - No. 23 / Women - NR)
2009 NCAA Qualifiers
Sr. - Chris Rohr: Men’s Weight Throw - 70-4 1/4 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - No. 2 | Big 12 Ranking - No. 1
Sr. - Krishna Lee: Women'’s Shot Put - 52-0 (provisional) & Weight Throw - 62-10 1/2 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - No. 6 | Big 12 Ranking - No. 3 / NCAA Ranking - No. 8 | Big 12 Ranking - No. 2

- Air Force (Men - NR / Women - NR)
2009 NCAA Qualifiers
Jr. - Melissa Beerse: Women'’s Pole Vault - 12-11 3/4 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - Tied for No. 10 | Mountain West Ranking - No. 1

- Colorado State (Men - NR / Women - NR)
2009 NCAA Qualifiers
Sr. - Alex Godell: Men’s Weight Throw - 64-3 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - Tied for No. 10 | Mountain West Ranking - No. 3

- Wyoming (Men - NR / Women - NR)
2009 NCAA Qualifiers
Sr. - Jake Shanklin: Men’s Weight Throw - 69-11 (provisional)
NCAA Ranking - No. 3 | Mountain West Ranking - No. 1

+Pepsi Pack the House
On Saturday, Jan. 24, track and field fans will be treated to $1 admission and $1 Pepsi products at the Big 12 vs.
Mountain West Conference Challenge at the Devaney Center Indoor Track.

NEBRASKA QUICK FACTS

Location Lincoln, Neb.
Enroliment 22,000
President James B Milliken, J.D.
Chancellor...nnrerrisnnen. Harvey S. Periman, J.D.
Athletic DIreCtor ......ceeereeesneressseennnns Tom Osborne
Colors Scarlet & Cream
Website Huskers.com
TRACK AND FIELD STAFF
Head Coach/Jumps ... Gary Pepin (29th Year)
DiStance ......ccveeeeveereessneceinnne Jay Dirksen (26th Year)
TRAIOWS....ooevrrrcrrnerrnrsnnnnd Mark Colligan ( 24th Year)
Sprints/Hurdles..........ccccccnn. Billy Maxwell (14th Year)
Sprints/Hurdles/Relays ..Matt Martin (13th Year)
Pole Vault/Multis.. ...Kris Grimes (4th Year)

2008 TEAM FINISHES

2008 Big 12 Women's Finishes (1/0)............... 2nd/2nd
2008 NCAA Women's Finishes (1/0).......52nd/t-43rd
2008 Big 12 Men's Finishes (1/0) ...t 2nd/4th
2008 NCAA Men's Finishes (1/0) ...ccoevuvernens t-17th/36th

NU TRACK AND FIELD HISTORY

All-Time National Champions (W/M) ..........ccoowe... 44/31
All-Time All-Americans (W/M)...........ccommrrenns 305/250
All-Time NCAA Top-Five Finishes (W/M) ............... 21/7

All-Time Conference Titles (W/M)
All-Time Conference Champions (W/M
All-Time Olympians (W/M)..

.333/494
..18/23

MEDIA RELATIONS INFORMATION
Track and Field MRD..........ocvvvvvvvrivrrnnnns Jeremy Foote
Office Phone (402) 472-7778

Cell Phone (402) 518-0232
Fax (402) 472-2005
Email jfoote@huskers.com




INEBRASIA | 2

USTFCCCA Division | Rankings

Preason Rankings (1/8/09)

+Vaulting Through the Record Books

Sophomore Natalie Willer has now broken three pole vaulting records in the last two meets she has competed in. The Elkhorn,
Neb., native started the 2009 season on a high note as she broke the NU indoor record in the pole vault with a leap of 13-9
3/4 at the Holiday Inn Invitational on Saturday, Jan. 17, breaking Jenny Green’s 2004 record of 13-9 1/4. The vault secured
her a spot at the 2009 NCAA Indoor Championships in College Station, Texas, as it surpassed the NCAA automatic-qualifying

Women X standard of 13-9 1/4. For the performance, Willer was tabbed as the Big 12 Female Indoor Track & Field Co-Athlete of the
:“°' I“m ASM T:")";; Week, along with Destiny Hooker of Texas.
| exas b
2 L"f‘U . 127.20 Going back to last season, breaking records is nothing new for Willer. She ended the 2008 season at the USATF National Junior
3. Michigan 119.57 Olympics, where she shattered the national youth and meet records with a vault of 13-9 3/4. Along with breaking Kira Costa’s
4. Tenpessee 17.19 2003 national youth record of 13-5 1/4 by four and one-half inches, Willer demolished the meet record by over a foot, with the
z. ;Ic.?nda Ssttatte ‘g:g; previous mark being set by Melissa Gergel, who vaulted 12-9 1/2 in 2007.
b rizona State b
7. Virginia Tech 82.42 =g =
8 o,:qon 8198 +Qualifying Early and Often
e Nebraska track and field team came out of the gates blazing at the first meet o , as six athletes poste:
9, Texas Tech 81.27 The Nebrask: k and field f the g blazing he fi f 2009 i hl p! d NCAA
10. Minnesota 74.08 qualifying marks. The team far ahead of where it was at one year ago, as it only produced one provisional qualifier following
1n. I ETERR 69.90 the first meet of 2008.
12. Texas 68.83 . i . . i i ) .
13. Florida 67.64 Pole vaulter Natalie Willer has already guaranteed her spot at the indoor championships with an NCAA automatic-qualifying
1. Penn State 67.63 vault of 13-9 3/4. Willer's mark ranks her No. 1 in the Big 12 Conference and No. 3 in Division I.
15. Arizona 66.71 . L . e Lo .
16. South Carolina 64.65 On the women'’s side, Willer is joined by provisional qualifiers Epley Bullock (high jump) and Kacie Sharp (shot put). The Husker
v Stanford 61.33 men provisionally qualified three athletes at the Holiday Inn Invitational, including Paul Hamilton (high jump), Nicholas Gordon
18. North Carolina 46.32 (triple jump) and Lehann Fourie (60-meter hurdles).
19. UTEP 44.63
20. Miami (Fla.) 39.27 *From Beijing to Lincoln
21. TCU 37.31 Track and field fans will be in for a special treat on Saturday, Jan. 24, as they will be able to watch 2008 Olympic bronze
22. Kentucky 36.56 medalist Priscilla Lopes-Schliep run the 60-meter hurdles at the NWU Invitational.
23. Alabama 33.76
24. Nebraska 33.73 A former NCAA indoor national champion, Lopes-Schliep also earned multiple NCAA All-America honors and Big 12
25. Louisville 31.87 championships at Nebraska. With her trip to the 2004 and 2008 Olympic Games, she became the first Husker in Nebraska’s
storied history of track and field on women'’s side to make a trip to the Games in the hurdles. She also was the first Husker on
Men the men’s or women'’s side to win an Olympic medal in the hurdles.
No. Team Points Going back to the 1968 Games in Mexico City, the Huskers have had at least one current or former athlete win an Olympic
1. Oregon 132.21 medal in track and field at every Olympic Games except the 1972 (Munich), 1988 (Seoul) and 2004 (Athens) Games. Lopes-
2. Arizona State 129.59 Schliep’s medal was the first track and field medal for Team Canada since the 1996 Olympics Games in Atlanta, when
3. Arkansas 129.31 Donovan Bailey won the 100-meter gold and was part of the 4x100 relay win.
4. Florida 126.03
5. Florida State 104.43 The women’s 60-meter hurdles are set for 6:15 p.m. on Saturday.
6. Texas A&M 102.28
i [exes e *Winning Attitude
8. LSU, § 7942 The 2009 Husker women’s freshmen class knows the taste of victory as the 10 newcomers combined to win 54 state
9. Louisville 1292 championships and four Canadian provincial championships in high school. The 2008 class was ranked No. 10 ranked
:IO 5::‘ o 67;22 recruiting class in the country by Track and Field News.
| ucky i
12. Texas Tech 67.14 The winning attitude of the new crop of athletes has transitioned to the collegiate level as two of the newcomers posted
13. Northern lowa 65.07 victories to start the season. Blair Dinsdale from North Tama High School in Traer, lowa, and Erica Hamik from Kearney Catholic
:; I?l?ll;:raska 5'?;3; High School in Kearney, Neb., posted their first collegiate victories at the Holiday Inn Invitational.
16. South Carolina 54.75 After finishing runner-up in the 800 meters on Friday, Jan. 16, Dinsdale came back strong on Saturday in the 600-yard run to
7. Michigan 53.68 win her first collegiate event, just beating out fellow freshman teammate Suzanne Higgins. Hamik posted her first win in the
:g 2§nsas State 5;0509 1,000 meters on Saturday, beating out a field full of upperclassmen.
b rizona !
20. Georgia 48.95 .
21. Georgetown 48.59 'Ralsmg t.he Bar . . o i . .
22. Boise State 4822 Nebraska junior Epley Bullock is already on the path to her third straight indoor NCAA All-America honor in the women’s high
23, Missouri 42.83 jump. At the Holiday Inn Invitational, the returning Big 12 indoor champion posted an NCAA provisional-qualifying leap of 5-10,
24. UCLA 42,61 ranking her tied for sixth in Division I and No. 2 in the Big 12 Conference. After the clearance at 5-10, Bullock raised the bar to
25. Stanford 4133 6-1 1/4, which would have been a new lifetime best and NCAA automatic-qualifying jump, but she was unable to clear. Bullock
finished ninth (fifth American) as a freshman in 2007 at the national indoor meet, before placing seventh in 2008.
2009 NCAA AUTOMATIC AND PROVISIONAL QUALIFIERS
WOMEN MEN
Athlete Event Mark (Division | Ranking) Athlete Event Mark (Division | Ranking)
Automatic Provisional
Natalie Willer Pole Vault 13-9 3/4 (3rd) Lehann Fourie 60-Meter Hurdles 7.89 (t-10th)
Paul Hamilton High Jump 7-11/2 (4th)
Provisional Nicholas Gordon Triple Jump 50-7 1/4 (t-10th)
Epley Bullock High Jump 5-10 (t-6th)
Kacie Sharp Shot Put 51-0 (12th)

N HUSKERSCOM
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+*Huskers Ranked in Top 25

On Thursday, Jan. 8, the USTFCCCA (United States Track and Field and Cross Country
Coaches Association) released its 2009 indoor track and field preseason rankings. The
Nebraska men’s team entered the season ranked No. 15 while the women’s squad ranks
No. 24. Both are improvements from the 2008 indoor season as the men finished the year
tied for 17th with Georgetown while the women were unranked.

Overall, the Big 12 Conference once again showed why it is one of the premier conferences
for track and field in the country with 11 teams ranked in the top 25. The women have four
teams in the top 25, including No. 1 ranked Texas A&M. On the men'’s side, the conference
has the most teams ranked in the top 25 of any conference with seven, including top-15
ranked Texas A&M (6th), Texas (7th), Texas Tech (12th) and Nebraska (15th).

The first regular season rankings will be released on Wednesday, Jan. 28, and updated
every Wednesday until March 17.

*Flash Gordon

Husker sophomore Nicholas Gordon started his bid for the 2009 NCAA Indoor
Championship with a win and NCAA provisional-qualifying mark in the triple jump at the
Holiday Inn Invitational on Saturday, Jan. 17. Gordon’s jump of 50-7 1/4 was an indoor
personal-best, pacing the Huskers to a 1-2 finish, as freshman Chris Phipps finished
runner-up with a leap of 49-9.

The Husker duo ranks No. 1 and 2 in the Big 12, with Gordon tied for the No. 10 spot in
Division I.

+Pepin Primed for 2009

Nebraska Head Coach Gary Pepin returns in 2009 for his 29th season as the head coach
of the women’s team and his 26th season as the head coach of both the men’s and
women’s programs. In 2008, Pepin tied Frank Sevigne as the longest tenured head
coach in the history of the Nebraska program, and Pepin is still at the top of his game for
coaching athletes to the highest levels of competition.

Of the seven NCAA All-America honors brought home by Huskers in 2008, three were
personally trained by Pepin in the jumps area, including eight-time All-American Dusty
Jonas, who won the 2008 indoor high jump national championship and went on to earn a
spot on Team USA at the 2008 Beijing Games. Overall, Pepin sent seven jumpers to the
NCAA Championships, including two true freshmen in Nicholas Gordon (long jump) and
Paul Hamilton (high jump).

*Double Dipper

As the lone senior on the men’s throws squad, Keith Lloyd returns in 2009 following
an impressive 2008 outdoor season where he participated in both the shot put and the
hammer throw at the NCAA Outdoor Championship. Lloyd was hampered by a hand
injury during the 2008 indoor season and was forced to redshirt.

The Omaha, Neb., native has started 2009 strong as ever, winning the men’s weight throw
(61-0 3/4) on Friday, Jan. 16, before returning the next day to win the shot put (57-3 3/4)
at the Holiday Inn Invitational. Lloyd’s winning toss of 57-3 3/4 in the shot put was an
indoor personal-best, ranking No. 1 in the Big 12 and No. 16 on the Nebraska all-time
indoor performance list.

+*Multi-Event Machine

Husker women Megan Wheatley (junior/sophomore), Chantae McMillan (sophomore/
junior) and Rachel Butler (sophomore) make up one of the toughest multi-event groups
in not just the Big 12 Conference, but in the nation. All three scored at both the indoor
and outdoor Big 12 Championships, Wheatley won the 2008 outdoor conference
heptathlon title and both Wheatley and McMillan competed at the 2008 NCAA Outdoor
Championships in the heptathlon.

The trio will have high expectations in 2009 as Wheatley was recovering from injury
during the 2008 indoor season, but still managed to post an NCAA-automatic qualifying
score and finish second at the indoor conference meet in the pentathlon. Butler, just a
freshman, was adjusting to college competition and McMillan was in her first year as a
multi-eventer after qualifying for 2007 NCAA Outdoor Championship in the long jump.

In 2009 the Big Red will look to continue its dominance at the conference meets, where it
has won four straight outdoor heptathlon titles and two of the past four indoor pentathlon
crowns, adding an indoor national title in the pentathlon by Ashley Selig in 2005.

The group will get its first shot at the pentathlon at the Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational
on Friday, Feb. 6 - Saturday, Feb. 7, at the Devaney Center Indoor Track.

*Hulett Hungry for More

Most collegiate track and field athletes would be more than satisfied to be a four-time NCAA
All-American, but not Nebraska junior sprinter Lukas Hulett, who has already achieved the
feat in his first two years at Nebraska.

After reaching All-America status in the indoor 400-meter dash and as a member of the
indoor 4x400-meter relay as a freshman in 2007, Hulett returned to earn All-America
honors in the indoor and outdoor 400 meters in 2008.

2009 INDOOR SCHEDULE

Date Meet City, State - Location Time/Result
Jan. 16-17 Holiday Inn Invitational Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track No Team Scoring
Jan. 24 Conference Challenge Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track 1:30 p.m.

NWU Invitational Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track TBA
Jan. 31 adidas Classic Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track 11 a.m.
Feb. 6-7 Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track Noon/9:30 a.m.
Feb. 13-14 Tyson Invitational Fayetteville, Ark. - Randal Tyson Track Center TBA
Feb. 20 Nebraska Tune Up Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track 1p.m.
Feb. 27-28 Big 12 Indoor Championship College State, Texas - Gilliam Indoor Track Stadium at McFerrin Athletic Center TBA
March 5 Cornhusker Last Chance Lincoln, Neb. - Devaney Center Indoor Track 2 p.m.
March 7 Cyclone Last Chance Ames, lowa - Lied Recreation Center 10:30 a.m.

Arkansas Last Chance Fayetteville, Ark. - Randal Tyson Track Center TBA

Washington Last Chance Seattle, Wash. - Dempsey Indoor TBA
March 13-14 NCAA Indoor Championships College State, Texas - Gilliam Indoor Track Stadium at McFerrin Athletic Center TBA

2009 OUTDOOR SCHEDULE

Date Meet City, State - Location Time/Result
March 20-21 Baldy Castillo Invitational Tempe, Ariz. - Sun Angel Stadium, Joe Selleh Track TBA
March 27-28 Stanford Invitational Palo Alto, Calif - Cobb Track & Angell Field 12:30 p.m./il a.m.

Arizona State Invitational Tempe, Ariz. - Sun Angel Stadium, Joe Selleh Track TBA
April 2-4 Jim Click Shootout Tucson, Ariz. - Roy P. Drachman Stadium Noon/Noon/1l a.m.
April 11 Nebraska Invitational Lincoln, Neb - Ed Weir Stadium 11 am.

UTEP Invitational El Paso, Texas - Kidd Field TBA
April 16-18 Mt. SAC Relay Walnut, Calif. - Hilmer Lodge Stadium 8 p.m./4 p.m./1 p.m.
April 17-18 Arkansas Invitational Fayetteville, Ark. - John McDonnell Field TBA
April 22-25 Drake Relays Des Moines, lowa - Drake Stadium TBA

Penn Relays Philadelphia, Pa. - Franklin Field TBA
April 26 Nebraska Open Lincoln, Neb. - Ed Weir Stadium flam.
May 2 Nebraska Trianqular Lincoln, Neb. - Ed Weir Stadium Noon
May 9 Ward Haylett Invitational Manhattan, Kan. - R.V. Christian Track Complex TBA
May 15-17 Big 12 Outdoor Championships Lubbock, Texas - R.P. Fuller Track and Soccer Field TBA
May 29-30 NCAA Midwest Regional Norman, Okla. - John Jacobs T&F Complex TBA
June 10-13 NCAA Outdoor Championships Fayetteville, Ark. - John McDonnell Field TBA

- ALL TIMES ARE CENTRAL AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Big 12 vs. Mountain West Conference Challenge
Schedule of Events

Saturday, Jan. 24
Field Events*

1:30 p.M....ccunene Weight TAIOW....c.vvvvinrinrinierrccssssseriins W
- to follow ..........\Weight Throw M.
- to follow Shot Put. W.
- to follow ..........Shot Put. M.
1:45 pm Long Jump W.
- to follow ..........LONG JUMP.....cccovvvrrrrnrrrrrssssssssnrrnnns Mas
- to follow .... W.
- to follow ... M.
1:45 pm High Jump. W.
- t0 follow ..........High JUMP.....cccocovvrinrrrnrsssvssirinrenns Mes
1:45 pm Pole Vault W.
- to follow ...........POIE VaUlt .......ccevvvrevvrrsssssisirrrrrnnn: Macasas
Running Events*
2 pm ...5,000 Meters....
! 5,000 Meters....
2:45 p.m Mile
2:52 pm Mile
3:05 pm ....60-Meter Hurdles.......ccccccceuusnnnnc..
3:10 pm 60-Meter Hurdles
3:15 p.m. 60 Meters
60 Meters

...400 Meters...

: .| ...400 Meters...
3:50 pm 0.0 Y AT (]S
3:55 pm. 600 Yards
4 p.m. 200 Meters

EEXSXSTEXTETETETsEE=RE

...4x400-Meter Relay.

* All times Central and subject to change.

NWU Invitational
Schedule of Events

Saturday, Jan. 24
Field Events*
5:30 p.M. ..ccooer. WEIGHt TAIOW..ccrrvrnrrirrnrerreessccsiinrinnns [V — Finals
- to follow ...
- to follow
- to follow
5:45 pm..

- to follow ........High JUmp......cccsisssssesssess Mo

Running Events*

5:45 p.m. .. Mile W
5:55 pm.. ...Mile M.
6:15 p.m 60-Meter Hurdles. w
6:25 p.m. 60-Meter Hurdles M
6:35 p.m 60 Meters w
6:40 p.m. ...60 Meters.. M.
6:55 p.m. 400 Meters W
7:05 pm.. ...400 Meters... M
7:15 p.m 600 Yards W.
7:20 p.M. ..on 600 Yards o M.
7:30 p.m o w
7:35 p.m M.
7:45 p.m, W
7:50 pm M
w

M

w

M

w

...4x400-Meter Relay. M

* All times Central and subject to change.

Last season, Hulett became the first Husker on the men’s side to earn NCAA All-America honors in the 400 meters
indoors and outdoors in the same season and was the first Husker to achieve the feat since 1993 when Shanelle Porter
won the indoor national title and finished fourth at the outdoor championships.

In just two seasons, Hulett has won 10 medals at the Big 12 Championships, including third-place finishes in the 400
meters at the indoor and outdoor championships in 2008.

Hulett started the 2009 season with a win in the 200 meters at the Holiday Inn Invitational, posting a personal-best
time of 20.39, moving to the No. 10 spot on the Huskers’ all-time indoor performance list.

*Big Red Aims to Hit Century Mark at College Station

With a conference title in 2009 at the Big 12 Indoor Championships on Feb. 28 at College Station, Texas, the Nebraska
track and field team will hit the century mark in conference team titles. The Huskers have been the most dominant
team in conference history over the past 111 years, totaling 99 team titles and 827 individual titles. In the Big 12 alone,
the Huskers have won 143 individual titles and a league-best 20 team titles in the 12-year history of the conference.

+*Huskers Add Three at Semester
The Nebraska track and field team added three athletes to the 2009 squad prior to the spring semester with the
additions of Nandi Meyer (middle distance), Bjorn Barrefors (multis) and Lorena Mengia (high jump).

Lorena Menghia - Fr./So., Isai, Romania (Athletic High School / Jacksonville State)

A native of lasi, Romania, Lorena Menghia (pronounced laur-AA-nah Men-GEE-uh) transferred to Nebraska after
one season at Jacksonville State in Jacksonville, Ala., where she was the 2008 Ohio Valley Conference champion
in the outdoor high jump with a clearance of 5-6. Menghia set the outdoor school record earlier in the 2008 season
with a personal-best outdoor leap of 5-8 3/4 at the Coach O Invitational in Troy, Ala. She placed third in the triple
jump at the outdoor conference meet with a school-record and personal-best leap of 40-3 1/4. Menghia cleared a
lifetime best in the high jump at the 2006 Romanian indoor championships in Bucuresti, Romania, with a jump of
6-0 1/2 to finish runner-up, ranking her No. 12 on the under-20 world indoor list. She cleared an outdoor personal
best of 5-10 3/4 four times between 2005 and 2007, ranking her No. 22 in the world on the outdoor under-18 list
in 2005, while ranking No. 48 in 2006 and No. 54 in 2007 on the under-20 world outdoor list.

Bjorn Barrefors - Fr., Skara, Vastergotland, Sweden (Teknikum)

Bjorn Barrefors (pronounced Ba-YUHORN BAR-eh-FORSH) joined Nebraska after winning the 2008 Swedish senior
championship in the indoor heptathlon (personal-best score of 5,577) and outdoor decathlon after finishing third
in both events the previous year. Barrefors posted a personal-best decathlon score of 7,405 at the 2008 European
Cup in Jyvaskyla, Finland, to finish seventh. He ranked No. 14 on the under-20 world list in 2006 with a decathlon
score of 7,012, while also finishing 11th in the junior decathlon at the 2006 IAAF World Junior Championships in
Beijing, China, with a score of 7,332.

Nandi Meyer - Fr., Kempton Park, Guateng, South Africa (Kempton Park)

Nandi (pronounced NAHN-dee) Meyer joins Nebraska as a middle distance runner from Kempton Park, Guateng,
South Africa, South Africa, where she broke onto the track and field scene in 2005 with the top South African
under-16 times in the 800 (2:10.16) and 1,500 (4:28.78) meters, also ranking No. 10 on the under-16 world
list in the 800 meters and No. 11 in the 1,500 meters in 2005. Meyer posted a personal-best 800-meter time
of 2:08.10 in 2006, ranking No. 1 on the South African under-18 list and No. 34 in the world, while running a
personal-best 400 meters in Sasolburg, Free State, South Africa, to rank No. 3 on the South African under-18 list
in 2006. She recorded 2007 season bests of 56.39 in the 400 meters and 2:08.9 in the 800 meters in Germiston,
Gauteng, South Africa, ranking No. 3 in both events on the 2007 South African under-18 list and No. 41 on the
800-meter under-18 world list. Meyer competed in the 800 meters at the 2005 IAAF World Youth Championships
in Marrakech, Morocco, and the 2007 championships in Ostrava, Czech Republic.

*Dynamite Dailey

Hurdler Adam Dailey returns for his sophomore season in 2009 as one of the top 400-meter hurdlers in the Big 12
Conference. Dailey was one of the biggest surprises for the Huskers during the 2008 season, as the Wahoo, Neb.,
native earned Big 12 medals at the indoor (600-yard run) and outdoor (400-meter hurdles) conference championships
while also earning a trip to the NCAA Outdoor Championships in the 400-meter hurdles. Dailey shot up to No. 3 all-time
outdoors at Nebraska in the 400 hurdles with a time of 50.33 at the NCAA Midwest Regional to finish fourth.

Dailey actually had no plans to run track at the collegiate level out of high school and was planning on only attending
school at Nebraska. After seeing Dailey run at the 2007 Nebraska State Track and Field meet, Hurdles Coach Billy
Maxwell offered Dailey a chance that he has not regretted.

The former Bishop Neumann Cavalier made the most of his opportunity, ranking No. 5 in the 400-meter hurdles on the
under-20 world list in 2008. If Dailey can earn NCAA All-America honors in the 400 hurdles during the 2009 season,
he will be the first Husker on the men’s side to earn the honor since Mark Jackson in 1992.

+Crofford Leads the Pack

Following a freshman season that saw her win four Big 12 Championship medals and make a trip to the NCAA Outdoor
Championships, sophomore Lara Crofford is expected to lead the Husker distance squad in 2009 season. Crofford
was a welcome addition during the 2008 indoor season as she finished third in the 5,000-meter run and eighth in the
3,000-meter run at the conference indoor meet.

The Newville, Pa., native exploded during the outdoor season, posting the second-best time in Husker history in the
10,000-meter run at the Stanford Invitational with a time of 33:56.46, Sammie Resh Gdowski (1990) owns the top
time at 32:34.71. Even more impressive may have been her pair of races at the Big 12 Outdoor Championship in
Boulder, Colo. On May 16, Crofford finished second in the 10,000-meter before finishing third in the 5,000-meter run
just two days later. Crofford was the top scorer for NU on the women'’s side with 14 points, helping the women to a
runner-up finish with 105 points. Crofford capped her freshman year with a trip to the NCAA Outdoor Championships
in the 10,000-meter run.
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Athlete
Dax Danns
LeRon Williams

Lukas Hulett

Dan Christensen

Nick Makukutu

Adam Dailey
Brett Gooden

Matt Conahan

Brian Parr

David Adams
Kyle Custer
Peter Falcon
Bryce Somer
Eric Thies
Jesse Adams

Lehann Fourie
Kirkland Thornton
Tyrell Ross

Eric Lund

Dailey, Christensen,

Danns, Hulett

Paul Hamilton
John Ottun

Sam Haase
Brandon Sheppard
Kellen McClure
Skyler Reising

Seth Burney
Erik Sutterfield
Luke Franssen
Rob Babcock
Skyler Reising

Nicholas Gordon
Chris Phipps
Chris Nuttelman

Keith Lloyd
Trey Jordan

Keith Lloyd
Carter Wasem
Eric Petersen

Note: Athletes in bold lead the Big 12 Confernce in their event.

Huskers Ranking in the Top 10 of the Big 12 Conference

Husker Men’s Rankings

Event
60-Meter Dash
60-Meter Dash

200-Meter Dash
400-Meter Dash
600-Yard Run

800-Meter Run
800-Meter Run

1,000-Meter Run
Mile Run

5,000-Meter Run
5,000-Meter Run
5,000-Meter Run
5,000-Meter Run
5,000-Meter Run
5,000-Meter Run

60-Meter Hurdles
60-Meter Hurdles
60-Meter Hurdles
60-Meter Hurdles

4x400-Meter Relay

High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump

Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump

Shot Put
Shot put

Weight Throw
Weight Throw
Weight Throw

Mark
6.85
7.2

21.39

48.01

.37

1:54.54
1:57.08

2:31.63

4:21.37

14:38.75
14:51.58
15:19.14
15:38.74
16:04.93
16:23.66

7.89
7.93
8.12
8.13

314.02

7-11/2

6-10 1/4
6-10 1/4
6-81/4
6-61/4
6-61/4

16-0 3/4
151
151
151
151

50-71/4
49-9
45-41/2

57-3 3/4
52-13/4

61-0 3/4
54-71/4
54-11/4

Rankings as of 1/22/09
Rank | Athlete
2nd Blaire Dinsdale
t-9th
Blaire Dinsdale
5th Brooke Dinsdale
t-3rd Erica Hamik
Jen Pancoast
4th Jessica Furlan
5th Rachel Carrizales
10th Joslyn Dalton
Tth Natalja Callahan
Jen Webers
10th
Ari Goldstein
Ist Katie White
2nd Elizabeth Marsh
3rd
8th Arna Erega
8th Karyn LaCour
9th
Ist
2nd Epley Bullock
t-7th Audrey Svane
9th
Nataile Willer
4th Rachel Birtles
Lindsey Maher
Cami Jiskra
2nd
t-4th Leandra McGruder
t-4th Tara Korshoj
6th
t-7th Kacie Sharp
t-7th
t-3rd
t-8th
t-8th
t-8th
t-8th
Ist
2nd
Tth
Ist
10th
4th
8th
9th

Husker Women’s Rankings

Event Mark
600-Yard Run 1:26.16
800-Meter Run 2:18.62
800-Meter Run 2:19.76
1,000-Meter Run 2:59.93
1,000-Meter Run 3:00.16
1,000-Meter Run 3:00.50
Mile Run 4:58.98
Mile Run 5:01.18
3,000-Meter Run 10:00.21
3,000-Meter Run 10:14.02
5,000-Meter Run 18:04.13
5,000-Meter Run 18:26.05
5,000-Meter Run 19:08.88
60-Meter Hurdles 8.50
60-Meter Hurdles 8.7
4x400-Meter Relay 3:54.35
High Jump 5-10
High Jump 5-7
Pole Vault 13-9 3/4
Pole Vault 12-51/2
Pole Vault 11-11 3/4
Pole Vault 11-5 3/4
Triple Jump 40-6
Triple Jump 39-5
Shot Put 51-0

Rank
8th

6th
8th

Tth
9th
10th

3rd
5th

4th
8th

Ist
2nd
5th

3rd
4th

Tth

2nd
5th

Ist
t-3rd
t-6th
t-9th

4th
Tth

5th



Name Event
Birtles, Rachel * Pole Vault
Bullock, Epley ** Jumps
Bussel, Breanna Pole Vault
Butler, Rachel * Multi-Events
Callahan, Natalja *** Distance
Carrizales, Rachel ** Distance
Crofford, Lara * Distance
Dalton, Joslyn *** Distance

Middle Distance
Middle Distance

Dinsdale, Blaire
Dinsdale, Brooke

Eades, Nikita ** Hurdles
Erega, Arna * Hurdles
Fluitt, Michelle Distance
Furlan, Jessica Distance
Goldstein, Ari *** Distance
Grizzle, Roxi Javelin
Hamik, Erica Distance
Hannon, Erin ** Jumps
Higgins, Suzanne Hurdles
Hodson, Jade Throws
Jiskra, Cami Pole Vault
Kalu, Chi *** Sprints
Kelly, Katie Distance
Korshoj, Tara Jumps
Kreikemeier, Lynsey * Middle Distance
LaCour, Karyn * Hurdles
Latsch, Amanda * Throws
Maher, Lindsey ** Pole Vault
Marsh, Elizabeth * Distance

McGruder, Leandra ** Jumps

McMillan, Chantae ** Multi-Events
Menghia, Lorena High Jump
Meyer, Nandi Middle Distance
Miller, Ashley Distance

Miller, Betsy *** Distance
Minnick, Lisa * Throws

Musil, Samantha Throws
Pancoast, Jen *** Distance

Sharp, Kacie *** Throws
Suluki-Drakes, Zarinah *** Jumps

Svane, Audrey * Jumps

Ubel, Kayla * Middle Distance
Vierregger, Alyssa * Sprints

Webers, Jen * Distance
Wheatley, Megan ** Multi-Events
White, Katie Distance
Wilken, Morgan Throws

Willer, Natalie * Pole Vault
Zimmerman, Victoria Throws

* = letters won

Pronunciation Guide
Rachel Carrizales..
Nikita Eades
Arna Erega...
Michelle Fluitt
Cami Jiskra.
Chi Kalu..
Tara Korshoj....
Lynsey Kreikem
Lindsey Maher ...
Lorena Menghia

....(Car-ri-SAL-es)

EEDS)

ARE-nah AIR-reg-a)
(FLU-it)

(E-skra)

(CHEE KAH-loo)
Tear-UH CORE-shaw)
(CRACK-meyer)
(mah-HER)

2009 WOMEN’S ROSTER

Year (Indoor / Outdoor)
So.
Jr.
RFr.
So.
Sr.

Jr. /st
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
.
Fr.
Fr.
.
Fr.
RFr.
RFr.
Sr.
RFr.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

So. / Jr.

Fr. / So.
Fr.
RFr.
Sr.
.
So.

Sr./Jr
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
So.
So.

Jr./ So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
RFr.

Nandi Meyer
Samantha Musil.

....(Laur-AIN-UH Men-GEE-uh)

Kayla Ubel
Alyssa Vierregger..
Megan Wheatley
Natalja Callahan....

Hometown (High School / Previous School)
Perth, Australia (Carine Senior)

Allen, Texas (Allen)

Jefferson City, Mo. (Jefferson City)
Mechanicsville, Va. (Lee-Davis)

Valmiera, Latvia (Pargauja Gymnasium)
Morrill, Neb. (Morrill)

Newville, Pa. (Big Spring)

Fremont, Neb. (Fremont)

Traer, lowa (North Tama)

Traer, lowa (North Tama)

Aurora, Colo. (Littleton)

Rijeka, Croatia (Grammar School of Rijeka)
Lincoln, Neb. (East)

Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada (Dr. Martin Leboldus)
Soldotna, Alaska (Soldotna)

DeSoto, Kan. (Tonganoxie)

Kearney, Neb. (Catholic)

Bradford, Pa. (Bradford Area)

Grand Island, Neb. (Grand Island)

Hastings, Neb. (Adams Central)

Lincoln, Neb. (North Star)

Zaria, Nigeria (Chengelo Secondary, Mkuski, Zambia)
Omabha, Neb. (Marian)

Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)

Bellwood, Neb. (David City Aquinas)
Humble, Texas (Humble)

Lincoln, Neb. (East)

Utica, Neb. (Centennial)

Wichita, Kan. (East)

Jefferson City, Mo. (Jefferson City)

Rolla, Mo. (Rolla)

lasa, Romania (Athletic / Jacksonville State)
Kempton Park, Guateng, South Africa, South Africa
Tipton, lowa (Tipton)

Lodgepole, Neb. (Lodgepole)

Cambridge, Neb. (Cambridge)

DuBois, Neb. (Pawnee City / Georgia Tech)
Cape Girardeau, Mo. (Central)

Plattsmouth, Neb. (Plattsmouth)

Orlando, Fla. (Colonial)

Tioga, Texas (Pilot Point)

Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley West)
Springfield, Neb. (Platteview)

Conifer, Colo. (Conifer)

Perth, Australia (Penrhos College)

Broken Bow, Neb. (Broken Bow)

Crofton, Neb. (Crofton)

Elkhorn, Neb. (Elkhorn)

Arlington Heights, lil. (John Hersey)

NAHN-dee)

Muscle)

zar-REE-nah SUH-LOO-kee)
SV-ane)

U-bell)

VAR-eh-qur)

MEE-gun)

nah-TAL-yuh)
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Name

Adams, David *
Adams, Jesse
Babcock, Rob
Barrefors, Bjorn
Blue, Anthony
Bradford, Derrell
Braman, Austin *
Brandt, Aaron
Brown, Chris *
Burke, Patrick ***
Burney, Seth **
Christensen, Dan **
Conahan, Matt *
Custer, Kyle **
Dailey, Adam *
Danns, Dax **
Dapo, Dani
Doering, Brad *
Engel, Aaron

Ervin, Dale

Falcon, Peter
Fourie, Lehann *
Franssen, Luke
Giesselmann, Matthew
Gooden, Brett
Gordon, Nicholas *
Gulizia, Todd *
Haase, Sam *
Hamilton, Paul *
Hitchler, Tyler
Holoch, Zac **
Hulett, Lukas **
Ingram, Cole
Jordan, Trey *
Jorgenson, Scott *
Laville, James
Lemke, Jack ***x
Lloyd, Keith ***
Love, Jon

Luebbe, Ethan **
Lund, Eric *
Makukutu, Nick **
McClure, Kellen
Mitteis, Adam
Nuttelman, Chris **
Oberle, Anthony *
Ottun, John **
Parr, Brian **
Pattinson, Daron
Petersen, Eric **
Petrocchi, Ryan *
Phipps, Christopher
Polacek, Nate
Reising, Skyler ***
Rewaka, Blaise *
Ronhovde, Jon
Ross, Jamelle

Ross, Tyrell **
Ryder, Jamie **
Schilling, Matthew
Schutter, David *
Sheppard, Brandon *
Shipp, Matthew
Siegel, Sam
Simmons, Cylend *
Simon, Zachary
Somer, Bryce
Suckstorf, Brett
Sutterfield, Erik
Thies, Eric

Thomas, Mikel *
Thornton, Kirkland
Throener, Tyler
Walford, Teran
Wasem, Carter
Williams, LeRon ***
Wims, Scott **
Wolkins, Adam

* = [etters won

Pronunciation Guide
Bjorn Barrefor:
Dani Dapo...
Lukas Hulet
Lehann Fourie ....
Matthew Giessel
Todd Gulizia
Sam Haase.
Zac Holoch.

Event Year (Indoor / Outdoor)
Distance So.
Distance Fr.
Pole Vault RFr.
Multi-Events Fr.
Sprints So. / RFr.
Multi-Events RFr.
Javelin So.
Hurdles So.
Throws So.
Multi-Events Sr.
Pole Vault Jr./ So
Sprints Jr.
Distance So. / RFr,
Distance Jr.
Hurdles So.
Sprints .
Middle Distance Fr.
Distance RFr. / So.
Sprints Fr.
Sprints Fr.
Distance So. / RFr.
Hurdles So. / Jr.
Pole Vault RFr.
Throws RFr.
Middle Distance RFr.
Jumps So.
Distance So. / RFr.
Jumps So.
Jumps So.
Throws RFr.
Pole Vault Sr.
Sprints Jr.
Throws Fr.
Throws Jr.
Jumps So. / RFr.
Distance So.
Middle Distance Sr.
Throws Sr.
Hurdles Fr.
Distance Jr./ So
Hurdles So.
Hurdles Jr./ So
Jumps RFr.
Distance Fr.
Jumps Jr.
Distance So.
Jumps So.
Distance Jr.
Sprints Fr.
Throws Jr.
Javelin .
Jumps Fr.
Pole Vault Fr.
Multi-Events Sr.
Middle Distance So.
Distance Fr.
Sprints RFr.
Hurdles .
Hurdles Jr./ So
Middle Distance RFr.
Javelin Jr.
Jumps So.
Middle Distance Fr.
Throws RFr.
Hurdles So.
Sprints Fr.
Distance .
Throws Sr./ Jr.
Pole Vault Fr.
Distance So.
Distance So.
Hurdles Sr.
Hurdles RFr.
Multi-Events Fr.
Throws RFr.
Jumps Sr.
Sprints Jr.
Javelin .

...(Ba-YUHORN Bar-eh-FORSH)
Johnny JAP-0)

HUE-let)

Lee-HON FOUR-ee)
GEE-sel-man)

2009 MEN’S ROSTER

Adam Mitteis.
John Ottun.
Ryan Petroc
Nate Polacek.
Sklyer Reising

Blaise Rewaka ..

~(LEW-bee) David Schutter..

Hometown (High School / Previous School)
York, Neb. (York)

Ogallala, Neb. (Ogallala)

Lincoln, Neb. (Southeast)

Skara, Sweden (Teknikum)

Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

Omaha, Neb. (Northwest)

Buffalo, Kan. (Chanute)

Wahoo, Neb. (Bishop Neumann / Creighton)
Cedar Creek, Neb. (Louisville)

Bellevue, Neb. (West)

Beatrice, Neb. (Beatrice)

Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)

Omaha, Neb. (Millard North)

Cambridge, Neb. (Cambridge)

Wahoo, Neb. (Bishop Neumann)

Lemon Grove, Calif. (Helix)

Omaha, Neb. (Westside)

Yuba City, Calif. (Yuba City)

Centennial, Colo. (Smoky Hill)

Omaha, Neb. (Burke)

Bellevue, Neb. (West)

Pretoria, South Africa (Afrikaans / North-West University)
Lincoln, Neb. (Lincoln High)

Fremont, Neb. (Fremont)

Imperial, Neb. (Chase County)

Kingston, Jamaica (Calabar)

Omaha, Neb. (Millard South)

Norfolk, Neb. (Catholic / Wayne State College)
Sidney, Neb. (Sidney)

Fremont, Neb. (Fremont)

York, Neb. (York)

Bellevue , Neb. (East)

Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)

Troy, Texas (Troy / TCU)

Brookings, S.D. (Brookings)

Carmichael, Calif. (Jesuit)

Omaha, Neb. (Benson)

Omaha, Neb. (Millard North / Boise State)
Norfolk, Neb. (Catholic)

Waco, Neb. (Centennial)

Milford, Neb. (Milford)

Houston, Texas (Marshall)

Wisner, Neb. (Wisner-Pilger)

Plattsmouth, Neb. (Plattsmouth)

Kearney, Neb. (Kearney)

Sioux City, lowa (Bishop Heelan)

Fremont, Neb. (Fremont)

Fremont, Neb. (Fremont)

Scottsbluff, Neb. (Scottsbluff)

Rapid City, S.D. (Stevens)

Ralston, Neb. (Ralston)

Patterson, N.J. (Lodi)

Kearney, Neb. (Kearney)

Lincoln, Neb. (Northeast)

Ardsley, N.Y. (lona Prep)

Fremont, Neb. (Fremont)

Mullica Hill, N.J. (Clearview Regional)
Mullica Hill, N.J. (Clearview Regional)
London, Ontario, Canada (Sir Frederick Banting)
Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)

Larned, Kan. (Great Bend / Kansas)
Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley)
Bertrand, Neb. (Bertrand)

Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)

Mesa, Ariz. (Westwood)

Lincoln, Neb. (Pius X)

Yankton, S.D. (Yankton)

Pierce, Neb. (Pierce / Wayne State College)
Highland Ranch, Colo. (Rock Canyon)
Arlington, Minn. (Sibley East)

Clovis, Calif. (Clovis)

South Holland, lil. (Thornwood / Eastern lllinois)
Norfolk, Neb. (Catholic)

York, Neb. (York)

Aurora, Neb. (Aurora)

Omaha, Neb. (Central)

Fort Wayne, Ind. (Northrop)

Selburne, Nova Scotia, Canada (Regional / Cowley CC)

Jon Ronhovde.... ...(Ron-huv-dee)

(Skutter)

...(MAH-KOO-kuh-too) Cylend Simmons. (SY-lynn)
...(MET-us) Bryce Somer ..... (Summer)
...(AH-ten) Mikel Thomas (Michael)
...(Pe-TROACH-ee) Tyler Throener.. (Trainer)

Carter Wasem.. Wah-SUM)
LeRon Williams..... ..



2009 Women’s Indoor Performance List

Event Performance Meet Date Indoor PR Date KEY
* - Personal Best

60-Meter Dash: # - School Record

1. Chi Kalu 7.84p Holiday Inn Invitational 116 773 1/20/07  !- All-Time Big 12 Best

2. Karyn LaCour 7.88p Holiday Inn Invitational 116 7.81 2/16/08 f‘a““{"?a"clq“°'l'ff"'f‘° '"‘""k
% - provisional qualifying marl

788 Holiday Inn Invitational 1 781 2/16/08 2N
3. Leandra McGruder 8.01p* Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09  s-semis
4. Tara Korshoj 8.23p* Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/Q9  O-oversized track (over 200m)

A-alititude (1.000m or higher)
200-Meter Dash:

1. Arna Erega 25.70 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 25.62 1/19/07
2. Rachel Birtles 27.58% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
400-Meter Dash:

1. Alyssa Vierregger 58.80 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 57.90 1/26/08
2. Kayla Ubel 1:02.53 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 1:00.01 2/22/08
600-Yard Run:

1. Blaire Dinsdale 1:26.16% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
2. Suzanne Higgins 1:26.80%* Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
3. Brooke Dinsdale 1:28.44% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
4. Lynsey Kreikemeier 1:29.24 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 1:25.81 2/9/08

800-Meter Run:

1. Blaire Dinsdale 2:18.62% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
2. Brooke Dinsdale 2:19.76* Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
1,000-Meter Run:

1. Erica Hamik 2:59.93% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
2. Jen Pancoast 3:00.16 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 2:53.86 2/16/07
3. Jessica Furlan 3:00.50% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
4. Michelle Fluitt 3:08.84% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
Mile Run:

1. Rachel Carrizales 4:58.98% Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 Same 1/16/09
2. Joslyn Dalton 5:01.18 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 4:58.36 2/9/08
3. Ashley Miller 5:08.55% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
3,000-Meter Run:

1. Natalja Callahan 10:00.21% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
2. Jen Webers 10:14.02 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 10:04.73 2/2/08
3. Katie Kelly 1:33.77% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
5,000-Meter Run:

1. Ari Goldstein 18:04.13 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 17:12.28 2/29/08
2. Katie White 18:26.05% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
3. Elizabeth Marsh 19:08.88 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 19:06.98 2/2/07
60-Meter Hurdles:

1. Arna Erega 8.50 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 8.30 2/10/07
2. Karyn LaCour 8.7p Holiday Inn Invitational 116 8.33 2/29/08 & 3/8/08
3. Megan Wheatley 9.15 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 8.69 2/1/08
4. Nikita Eades 10.31p Holiday Inn Invitational 116 8.46 2/3/07

4x400 Meter Relay:
Nikita Eades, Suzanne Higgins, 3:54.35 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 3:34.46 3/9/91
Alyssa Vieggegger, Megan Wheatley

Distance Medley Relay:

High Jump:

1. Epley Bullock 5-10 (1.78)% Holiday Inn Invitational nr 6-01/2 3/1/08
2. Audrey Svane 5-7 (1.70) Holiday Inn Invitational mnr 5-71/4 1/26/08
3. Chantae McMillan 5-5 (1.65)% Holiday Inn Invitational mnr Same 1/17/09
Pole Vault:

1. Natalie Willer 13/9 3/4 (4.21)*#@ Holiday Inn Invitational mnr Same 1/17/09
2. Rachel Birtles 12-51/2 (3.80) Holiday Inn Invitational n 12-111/2 2/2/08
3. Lindsey Maher 11-11 3/4 (3.65) Holiday Inn Invitational 1 12-0 3/4 2/29/08
4. Cami Jiskra 11-5 3/4 Holiday Inn Invitational 1 1-7 3/4 2/22/08
Long Jump:

Triple Jump:

1. Leandra McGruder 40-6 (12.34) Holiday Inn Invitational mnr 41-11/2 3/8/08

2. Tara Korshoj 39-5 (12.01)* Holiday Inn Invitational mnr Same 1/17/09



WEDNESDAY, JAN. 14, 2009

Shot Put:

1. Kacie Sharp

2. Jade Hodson

3. Megan Wheatley
4. Chantae McMillan

20-Pound Weight Throw:
1. Lisa Minnick

2. Victoria Zimmerman

3. Jade Hodson

4. Samantha Musil

51-0 (15.54)%%
44-9 (13.64)*
40-31/2 (12.28)
39-7 3/4 (12.08)

53-0 1/4 (16.16)
51-9 3/4 (15.79)*
513 1/2 (15.63)*
49-9 (15.16)*

Pentathlon (60mH, HJ, SR LJ, 800m):

Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational

Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational

nr
nr
nr
nr

116
1116
116
116

Same
Same
40-11
40-21/4

53-8

Same
Same
Same

1/17/09
1/17/09
1/19/08
2/29/08

2/8/08
1/16/09
1/16/09
1/16/09



2009 Men’s Indoor Performance List

Event Performance Meet Date Indoor PR Date KeY
60-Meter Dash: * - Personal Best
: # - School Record
1. Dax Danns 6.85 Holiday Inn Invitational n 0:06.72 3/01/08 . ai-Time Big 12 Best
2. LeRon Williams 7.12p Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 0:07.07 1/26/08 @ - automatic qualifying mark
3. Brandon Sheppard 7.16p* Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 Same 1/16/09 % provisional qualifying mark
4. Nicholas Gordon 7.20p Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/09/09 :::::I':s
5. Chris Nuttelman 7.68p* Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09  o-oversized track (over 200m)

A-alititude (1,000m or high
200-Meter Dash: alititude (1.000m or higher)

1. Lukas Hulett 21.39% Holiday Inn Invitational 1 Same 1/17/09
2. LeRon Williams 22.77* Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 117/09
3. Scott Jorgenson 23.57% Holiday Inn Invitational 1 Same 1/17/09
400-Meter Dash:

1. Dan Christensen 48.01% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
2. Cylend Simmons 49.42% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
3. Eric Lund 49.76 Holiday Inn Invitational n 49.65 3/6/08
4. Jamelle Ross 52.23 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 51.08 3/6/08
600-Yard Run:

1. Nick Makukutu 11.37% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
2. Blaise Rewaka 1:13.00 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 11.43 2/2/08
800-Meter Run:

1. Adam Dailey 1:54.54 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 1:54.41 1/18/08
2. Brett Gooden 1:57.08 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 1:57.04 1/26/08
1,000-Meter Run:

1. Matt Conahan 2:31.63 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 2:27.48 2/2/08
Mile Run:

1. Brian Parr 4:21.37 Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 4141 1/12/07
2. Ethan Luebbe 4:21.80 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 4:12.95 2/9/08
3,000-Meter Run:

1. Brad Doering 8:43.75% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
2. Anthony Oberle 8:55.24 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 8:39.30 2/2/08
3. Todd Gulizia 8:55.26 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 8:25.68 1/26/08
4. Adam Mitteis 9:40.22% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
5,000-Meter Run:

1. David Adams 14:38.75% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
2. Kyle Custer 14:51.58%* Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
3. Peter Falcon 15:19.14% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
4. Bryce Somer 15:38.14 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
5. Eric Thies 16:04.93 Holiday Inn Invitational 116 15:38.78 3/6/08
6. Jesse Adams 16:23.66% Holiday Inn Invitational 116 Same 1/16/09
60 Meter Hurdles:

1. Lehann Fourie 7.89% Holiday Inn Invitational nr 7.80s 3/8/08
2. Kirkland Thornton 793 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 7.83 2/9/08
3. Tyrell Ross 8.12 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 7.84p 2/29/08
4. Eric Lund 8.13p* Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 Same 1/16/09
5. Cylend Simmons 8.60% Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09
6. Tyler Thoener 8.67p Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 8.60 3/6/08
4 x 400 Meter Relay:

Adam Dailey, Dan Christensen, 3:14.02 Holiday Inn Invitational nr 3:07.64p 3/13/92

Dax Danns, Lukas Hulett

Distance Medley Relay:

High Jump:

1. Paul Hamilton 7-11/2 (217)% Holiday Inn Invitational mnr 7-21/4 1/19/08
t2. Sam Haase 6-10 1/4 (2.09)* Holiday Inn Invitational 7 Same 1/17/09
t2. John Ottun 6-10 1/4 (2.09)* Holiday Inn Invitational mnr Same 1/17/09
4. Brandon Sheppard 6-81/4 (2.04) Holiday Inn Invitational n 6-10 1/4 1/19/08
t-5. Kellen McClure 66 1/4 (1.99)* Holiday Inn Invitational mnr Same 1/17/09
t-5. Skyler Reising 6-61/4 (1.99) Holiday Inn Invitational n 6-10 1/4 2/29/08
Pole Vault:

1. Seth Burney 16-0 3/4 (4.90) Holiday Inn Invitational nr 17-41/2 2/9/07
t2. Rob Babcock 15-1 (4.60)* Holiday Inn Invitational nr Same 1/17/09 & 3/6/08
t2. Luke Fransen 15-1 (4.60)* Holiday Inn Invitational n 15-7 1/19/08
t2. Skyler Reising 15-1 (4.60)* Holiday Inn Invitational 1 Same 1/17/09
t2. Erik Sutterfield 15-1 (4.60)* Holiday Inn Invitational n Same 1/17/09
Long Jump:

1. Pat Burke 22-3 (6.78) Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 22-51/4 2/29/08

2. Derrell Bradford 22-21/2 (6.77)* Holiday Inn Invitational 1/16 Same 1/16/09
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Triple Jump:

1. Nichols Gordon
2. Chris Phipps

3. Chris Nuttelman

Shot Put:

1. Keith Lloyd

2. Trey Jordan

3. Sam Siegel

4. Tyler Hitchler
5. Bjorn Barrefors
6. Pat Burke

7. Derrell Bradford

35-Pound Weight Throw:
1. Keith Lloyd

2. Carter Wasem

3. Eric Petersen

4. Matt Giesselmann

50-7 1/4 (15.42)*%
49-9 (15.16)*
45-41/2 (13.83)

57-3 3/4 (I7.47)*
52-13/4 (15.89)
50-2 3/4 (15.31)%
50-1 3/4 (15.28)*
44-0 (13.41)
38-2 (11.63)*
35+11/4 (10.70)*

61-0 3/4 (18.61)
54-7 1/4 (16.64)
54-11/4 (16.49)
52-1 (15.87)*

Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational

Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational

Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational

Heptathlon: (Ist Day - 60m, LJ, SR HJ; 2nd Day - 60mH, PV, 1000m)

nr
nr
nr

n
nr
n
nr
n
nr
n

1/16
116
1/16
116

Same
Same
49-13/4

Same
56-31/4
Same
Same
Same
Same
Same

62-3
55-11
56-5
Same

1/17/09
1/17/09
2/16/08

1/17/09
2/24/07
1/17/09
1/17/09
1/17/09
1/17/09
1/17/09

2/23/07
2/9/08
2/1/08
1/16/08



2009 Women'’s Indoor Meet-by-Meet Progression Chart

200-Meter Dash
27.58

Pole Vault
12-51/2 (3.80)

High Jump
5-10 (1.78)

3,000-Meter Run
10:0.21

Mile Run
4:58.98

Mile Run
5:01.18

600-Yard Run
1:26.16
800-Meter Run
2:18.62

600-Yard Run
1.28.44
800-Meter Run
2:19.76

60-Meter Hurdles
10.31p

200-Meter Dash
25.70

60-Meter Hurdles
8.55p

8.50

1,000-Meter Run
3:08.84

1,000-Meter Run
3:00.50

5,000-Meter Run
18:04.13

1,000-Meter Run
2:59.93

600-Yard Run
1:26.80

Shot Put
44-9 (13.64)

Rachel Birtles
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/7 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Epley Bullock
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Natalja Callahan
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Rachel Carrizales
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Joslyn Dalton
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Blaire Dinsdale
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Brooke Dinsdale
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Nikita Eades
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Arna Erega
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Michelle Fluitt

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Jessica Furlan

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Ari Goldstein

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Erica Hamik

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Suzanne Higgins

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Jade Hodson

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

20 Pound Weight Throw

51-3 1/2 (15.63)

Pole Vault
115 3/4 (3.50)

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Cami Jiskra

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

24th

2nd

Ist

Ist

2nd

4th

Ist

2nd

Tth

3rd

22nd

Tth

Ist
2nd

9th

3rd

3rd

Ist

2nd

6th

4th

4th

60-Meter Dash
7.84p
7.98

3,000-Meter Run
1:33.77

60-Meter Dash
8.23p

Triple Jump
39-5 (12.01)

600-Yard Run
1:29.24

60-Meter Dash
7.88p

7.88

60-Meter Hurdles
8.7p

8.78

Pole Vault
111 3/4 (3.65)

5,000-Meter Run
19:08.88

60-Meter Dash
8.01p

Triple Jump
40-6 (12.34)

High Jump

5-5 (1.65)

Shot Put

39-7 3/4 (12.08)

Mile Run
5:08.55

Chi Kalu

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Katie Kelly
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Tara Korshoj
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Lynsey Kreikemeier
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Karyn LaCour

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Lindsey Maher
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Elizabeth Marsh
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Leandra McGruder
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Chantae McMillan
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Ashley Miller
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Lisa Minnick

20 Pound Weight Throw

53-0 1/4 (16.16)

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Samantha Musil

20 Pound Weight Throw

49-9 (15.16)

1,000-Meter Run
3.00.16

Shot Put
510 (15.54)

High Jump
5-7 (1.70)

400-Meter Dash
1:02.53

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Jen Pancoast
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Kacie Sharp
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Audrey Svane
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Kayla Ubel

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

9th
1ith

18th

26th

3rd

12th

10th
8th

3rd
3rd

3rd

1ith

13th

Ist

6th

1ith

5th

2nd

6th

2nd

Ist

2nd

22nd

KEY

* -Place in an unseeded event

Alyssa Vierregger
400-Meter Dash
58.80 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Jen Webers
3,000-Meter Run
10:14.02 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Megan Wheatley
60-Meter Hurdles

9.22p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
9.15 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Shot Put

40-31/2 (12.28) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Katie White

5,000-Meter Run

18:26.05 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Natalie Willer

Pole Vault

13-9 3/4 (4.21) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Victoria Zimmerman

20 Pound Weight Throw

51-9 3/4 (15.79) 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Relays

8th

2nd

9th
9th

9th

4th

Ist

3rd

4 x 400-Meter Relay (Eades, Higgins, Vierregger, Wheatley)

3:54.35 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

3rd

4 x 400-Meter Relay (Kreikemeier, BI. Dinsdale, Br. Dinsdale, Ubel)

4:06.23 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

5th
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2009 Men’s Indoor Meet-by-Meet Progression Chart

5,000-Meter Run
14:38.75

5,000-Meter Run
16:23.66

Pole Vault
15-1 (4.60)

Shot Put
44-0 (13.41)

Long Jump
22-21/2 (6.77)
Shot Put
35-11/4 (10.70)

Long Jump
22-3 (6.78)
Shot Put

38-2 (11.63)

Pole Vault
16-0 3/4 (4.90)

400-Meter Dash
48.01

1,000-Meter Run
2:31.63

5,000-Meter Run
14:51.58

800-Meter Run
1:54.54

60-Meter Dash
6.87p
6.35

3,000-Meter Run
8:43.75

5,000-Meter Run
15:19.14

60-Meter Hurdles
7.96p
7.89

Pole Vault
15-1 (4.60)

David Adams
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Jesse Adams
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Rob Babcock
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Bjorn Barrefors
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Derrell Bradford
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Pat Burke
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Seth Burney
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Dan Christensen
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Matt Conahan
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Kyle Custer
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Adam Dailey
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Dax Danns

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Brad Doering

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Peter Falcon

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Lehann Fourie

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Luke Franssen
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Matt Giesselmann

35-Pound Weight Throw

52-1(15.87

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Ist

19th

t-3rd

14th

2nd*

22nd

8th

18th

Ist

Ist

2nd

2nd

Ist

6th
6th

4th

4th

3rd
3rd

6th

12th

800-Meter Run
1:57.08

60-Meter Dash
7.20p

Triple Jump
50-7 1/4 (15.42)

3,000-Meter Run
8:55.26

High Jump
6-10 1/4 (2.09)

High Jump
711/2 (217)

Shot Put
50-1 3/4 (15.28)

200-Meter Dash
21.39

Shot Put
52-13/4 (15.89)

200-Meter Dash
23.57

Shot Put
57-3 3/4 (17.47)

Brett Gooden
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Nicholas Gordon
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Todd Gulizia
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Sam Haase
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Paul Hamilton
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Tyler Hitchler
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Lukas Hulett
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Trey Jordan
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Scott Jorgenson
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Keith Lloyd

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

35-Pound Weight Throw

61-0 3/4 (18.61)

Mile Run
4:21.80

400-Meter Dash
49.76

60-Meter Hurdles
8.13p

8.22

600-Yard Run
.37

High Jump
6-6 1/4 (1.99

3,000-Meter Run
9:40.22

60-Meter Dash
7.68

Triple Jump
45-41/2 (13.83)

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Ethan Luebbe
1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Eric Lund
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Nick Makukutu

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Kellen McClure

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Adam Mitteis

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Chris Nuttelman

1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

6th

26th

Ist

12th

3rd

2nd

1ith

4th

6th

28th

Ist

Ist

2nd

Tth

4th
8th

2nd

8th

30th

49th

8th

KEY

* -Place in an unseeded event

Anthony Oberle
3,000-Meter Run
8:55.24 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

John Ottun
High Jump
6-10 1/4 (2.09) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Brian Parr
Mile Run
4:21.37 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Eric Petersen
35-Pound Weight Throw
54-11/4 (16.49) 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Chris Phipps

Triple Jump

49-9 (15.16) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Skyler Reising

High Jump

66 1/4 (1.99) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Pole Vault

15-1 (4.60) 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Blaise Rewaka
600-Yard Run

1:13.00 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Jamelle Ross

400-Meter Dash

52.23 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Tyrell Ross

60-Meter Hurdles

8.14p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
8.12 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Brandon Sheppard
60-Meter Dash

7.16p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
High Jump
6-8 1/4 (2.04) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Sam Siegel
Shot Put
50-2 3/4 (15.31) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Cylend Simmons
400-Meter Run

49.76 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
60-Meter Hurdles

8.65p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
8.60 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Bryce Somer
5,000-Meter Run

15:38.14 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
Erik Sutterfield

Pole Vault

15-1 (4.60) 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Eric Thies
5,000-Meter Run
16:04.93 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Kirkland Thornton
60-Meter Hurdles
8.14p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]
793 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

Tyler Throener
60-Meter Hurdles
8.67p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational]

1ith

4th

Ist

8th

2nd

9th

Ist*

5th

24th

t-5th
5th

22nd

6th

10th

3rd

16th
13th

9th

t-3rd

13th

t-5th
4th

17th



MECRASEA |+

Carter Wasem
35-Pound Weight Throw
54-7 1/4 (16.64) 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational] 5th

LeRon Williams
60-Meter Dash

7.12p 1/16 [Holiday Inn Invitational] 20th

200-Meter Dash

22.77 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational] 15th
Relays

4 x 400-Meter Relay (Dailey, Christensen, Danns, Hulett)

3:14.02 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational] 1st

4 x 400-Meter Relay (Fourie, Thornton, Lund, Makukutu)
3:15.01 1/17 [Holiday Inn Invitational] 2nd




